i
~.
i
:'-:
=
E
3

Wi at sl

TR L

. UNOFFICIAL €OPY. ; s

53015675

™
L
FIETH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 9\ e

THIS FIFTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Modification") made as of
the 12,) day of December, 1988, by and among FIRST ILLINCIS BANK OF
EVANSTON, N.A., a benking corporation duly orgenized and existing under
and by virtue of the lsws of the United States of America, not personslly but
solely as trustee under Trust Agreement deted May 24, 1984, and known as
Trust No. R-3014, having an office at 800 Davis Street, Evanston, lllinois
60204 ("Trustee”), ARNOLD H. DWINN ("Dwinn"), LEONARD E. WINEBURGH
{("Wineburgh"), SUSAN PEARSON, ANDREW WINEBURGH snd RUTH SULLIVAN,
the hoiders and owners of 100% of the beneficial interest in the aforessid
trust, individuals hsving an address in care of Dwinn-Shaffer and Compsny,
5S West Monroe Street, Suite 790, Chicago, Hlinols 60605 (coilectively,
rBeneficiury”) (Trustee and Beneficiary belng bereinafter referred to
individualiy . and collectively as “Mortgagor"), and BENJAMIN FRANKLIN
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, @ Texas savings and loan association having its
principal pisze of business at 5444 Westheimer, Houston, Texas 77056

("Mortgagee’ ),
WITHNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Marigagor is indebted to Mortgagee in the original principst
amount of Four Million 4ix Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-One
and 147100 Dollars (3$4,20,,581.14) (the "Losn"), as evidenced by a certain
Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated &s of October 1, 1986,
in the principali amount of $4,607,581.14, as modified by the Second
Modification, by the Third Mocditication and by the Fourth Modification (as such
terms are herejnafter defined)} (zs modified, the "Note"), said Note having an
outstanding principal balance of $7.175,644.02 as of the date hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Loan is securea, by, among other documents, (8} a
Mortgage and Security Agreement datod August 3, 1984, recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and foi ook County, illinols, as Document
# 27 204 063, as modified by & certain dcdification Agreement dated as of
October 1, 1986, recorded in the Office ol «ihe Recorder of Deeds in and for
Cook County, !Hinois, as Document # B6619785 (the "Firgt Modification”), a3
further modified by a certain Second Modificetionr Agreement dated as of June
30, 1987, recorded in the Office of the Recurder—of Deeds in and for Cook
County, Iiillinois, as Document # 87645937 (the "Second Modification'), as
further modifies by a certain Third Modification/ Agreement dated as of
December 31, 1987, recorded in the Office of the Recorjer of Deeds in and for
Cook County, Illinois, as Document # 88118886 (the "1liird Modification"), and
as further modified by a certain Fourth Modification Agreement dated as of
June 30, 1988, recorded in the Office of the Recorder cof Deeds in and for
Cook County, Illinois, as Document H#88510530C (the "Fourth Mcdification) (as
modified, the "Mortgage"), encumbering certain property (ocited in Cook
County, IMinois, and being more particularty described in Scheauiz-A sttached
hereto, (b) an Assignment of Leases and Rents dated August 7, 1984, and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Couxl County,
ilinois, as Document # 27 204 064, as modified by the First Modificstion, by
the Second WModification, by the Third Modificetion and by ths Fourth
Modification (as modified, the "Assignment of Lesases"), {c} an Assignment and
Security Agreement dated Awvugust 3, 1984, as modified by the First
Modification, by the Second Modification, by the Third Modification and by the
Fourth Modification (as modified, the "Assignment"), (d) 3 Coliataral
Assignment of Agreements dated August 3, 1484, as modified by the First

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AND
UPON RECORDING SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

Eric W. Johnson, Esq. o -
Hebb & Githn | Pini 03~ 34~ 300~ 373

A Professional Carporation ; - o
One State Streat P 2213 PALMER DRIvE
Hartford, Connecticut 06103 ACHALM GuRa, T LL.

BOX 333-CC

GL9ST068




s
:
>

UNOFFICIAL COPY:

Modificatinn, by the Second Meodification, by the Third Modification and by the

Fourth Modification (as modified, the "Collateral Assignment"), and (e) an
Assignment of Mortgage and Security Agreement and Assignment of Leases and
Rents dated December 19, 1986, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for OuPage County, Illinois, as Document # R86-162105, »snd
rerecorded in said Office as Document # RB7-024357, as modified by the Second
Modification, which Second Modification was also recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for DuPage County, Ilinols, as Document ¥ RA87-
171190, as further modified by the Third Modification, which Third Modification
was also recorded In the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for OuPsge
County, Iilincis, as Document # R86-026914, and as further modified by the
Fourth Modification, which Fourth Modification wes elso recorded In the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for DuPage County, Illinols, as
Document # R88-127142 {ss modified, the "Assignment of Mortgage"), assigning
Beneficiary's rights in and to certsin instruments therein described, reisting
to certain real property located in DuPRage County, lilinois, more particularly

described in Schedule B sttached hereto; and

WHEREAS, in order to assure payment of the toan, Dwinn and
Wineburgh euc!)-executed and delivered 8 Guaranty Agreement dated August 3,
1984, as modifiad by the First Modification, by the Second Modification, by the
Third Modificatioy and by the Fourth Modificstion (as modified, the "Gusranty
Agreements”"), pursvant to which such individuals personally guarantsed
payment of a portion of the Loan (the Note, the Mortgage, the Assignment of
Leases, the Assignmzat, the Colletersl Assignment, the Gusranty Agresments,
the Assignment of Mortgage and all other documents and instruments executed
in connection therewith weing hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Loan

Documeants®); and

WHEREAS, the parties ncreto have agreed to mordify the Loan Documents
with respect to the maturity ol “tire. Loan, the interest rate thereon and the

payment terms thereof.

NGW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutusl covensnts and
agreements hereinafter contained, it is.avreed as follows:

1. The Note is hereby modified by usmending and restating paragraph
7 to read as follows:

1. (8) The “interest _ 2ate" shall be
(i) until December 31, 1988, a fixed rrce of ten and
seventy-seven one hundredths percen: (10.77%) per
annum, and (ii) from and after December 2i. 1988, a
fixed rate per annum equal to three n2rcentage
points (3%) over the Weekly Yield Percentrae (as
hereinafter defined), most recently publishec ss of
such date, for United States Treasury fixed inturest
obiigations adjusted to a constant maturity of one (7;

year,

(b} As used herein, the term "Weekly
Yield Percentage” shall mean the yield per annum on
United States Treasury securities at constant
maturity reported weekly and constructed by the
Uniled States Treasury Department, based on
actively traded marketable United States Treasury
securities, as published by the Board of Governors
of the Federal Reserve System in Federal Reserve
Statistical Release (H.15}, or otherwise bv the

Tedzral Resérve.

{c) The Interest Rate shall be
automatically adjusted in accordance with the
provisions of clause (ii) of subparesgreph (8) above.
If, when such an adjustment is to take effect, the
Weekly Yield Percentage for United States Treasury
fixed interest obligations adjusted to a constant
maturity of ane (1) year is nho longer available for
such purpose, then, unless Holder and Borrower
shall agree upon a new interest rate within thirty
(30) days after the date such adjustment was to

G29STO6S




have taken effect, the outstanding principel balance,
all accrued interest (including interest for such 30-
day period at the Interest Rate in effect prior to
such period) and all other sums payable hereunder
shall be immediately due and peayable in full.

2. The Note is hereby further modified by extending the maturity
date, as set forth in paragraph S of the Note, to December 31, 1989.

3. The Note is hereby further modified to provide that the option to
defer interest pursuant to paragraph 4(a) of the Note may not be exercised

until August 1, 1989,

4, Dwinn and Wineburgh, as gurrantors of 8 portion of the Loan,
hereby agree that, except as expressly provided in this Modification, none of
the provisions of this Maodification shall modify, impair or otherwise affect in
any way thain respective obligations under the Guaranty Agreements,

5. Tary of the Loan Documents is hereby modified 1o the extent that
all refermnces’ tnarein to and descriptions therein of the Loan amd the Note
shall be deemed tc refer to and describe the Loen and the Note, as modified in

this Modlification.

8, The part'er hereto hereby acknowledge and ayree that, except as
provided in this Moadif.cation, none of the Loan Documents has been modified,
smended, canceled, terminated, relessed, superseded or otherwise rendered of

no force and effect.

7. tach of the Loan Doucuments, as hereinbefore modified, is hersby
ratified and confirmed by the paities hereto, and every provision, covenant,
condition, obligation, right and pcowar contained in and under each of the Losn
Documents, as hereinbefore moditicd, shall continue in full force and effect,
affected by this Modification only to the extent of the smendments and

modifications set forth above.

8. All provisions of this Modificatian shall be binding upon and inure
to the benefit of the respective heirs, lega) representatives, successors and
assigns of the parties hereto and shall be effuciive as of the date hereof.

9. This Modification is executed by tre undersigned Trustee, not
personslly but sclely as Trustee under the terms of that certain agreement
dated May 24, 1984, cresting Trust No. R-3074; and it is expressly understood
and agreed by the perties hereto, anything Fheisin to the contrary
notwithstanding, that each sand all of the coverants, undertskings,
representations and agreements herein made are made "a7id _intended, not as
personal covenants, undertakings, representations and agreements of Trustee,

individually or for the purpose of binding it personally, bu{ tnis Instrument is
executed and delivered by First Illinois Bank of Evanston, N. 4., as Trustee,
solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as suck Tri'stee under
said agreement and no personal liability or personal responsibility s sssumed
by, nor shall at any time be asserted or enforced against First 1liiacie Benk of

GL95T068




UNOFFICIAL €OPY- -

Evanston, N.A,, on account hereof, or on account of any covenant,
undertaking, representsiion, warranty or agreement herein contained, either
expressad or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being hereby
expressly waived and released by the parties hereto or holder hereof, and by
all Persons claiming by or through or under said parties or holder hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have

- executed this
Modification as of the ) ¥*dasy of December, 1988B.

TRUSTEE:

FIRST ILLINOIS BANK OF
EVANSTON, N.A,, not per-
sonally but solely as Trustee
under Trust No., R-3014

Byﬂé&éhigéﬁgzég,/ a%:gé%wéz,%%/

e SV il inodl WUPLRVISOR s CLIENT RIPLS

Attest:

ZINTATIVE
[CORPORATE SEAW) ADDRESS OF TRUSTEE:

800 Cavis Street
Evanston, lllinois 60204

BENEFICIARY:

e
[
w
u
o)
(=g
o
. ~
= -
= &~
:5 £
I
[V =
o o
Che oD
o v ADDRESS OF BENEFICIAR:
c/o Dwinn-Shaffer and Company
S5 West Moniroe Street
Suite 790
Chicago, lllincis 60605
Attest:

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN SAVINGS
ASSOCIATION.

égggh—ﬂgab‘i-‘-;,:g .~//ay meg;n;%ﬁl/jjﬁ*”*j
Its T

== Its

[CORPORATE SEAL] ADDRESS OF MORTGAGEE:

5414 Westheimer
Houslon, Texas 77056

GLIST068



Ly

B S E

TR NSNS SO A o

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S5,
COUNTY OF COOK )
| )r*f. e /'/ PN R T A , 8 Notery Public In
and for’ ang, resi%h'ng in sai ounty an ate, EBY CERTIFY THAT
’ CLIENT Lopnsrruy title),

4(0%@ '--.Ahﬁ,n.,—ﬁ
e SR e e e e P T Ean ST N o
ol oraanis i inols Hank of Evansion, N.A., a bankfng corporation

duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United
States of America, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names
are subscnbed to the foregoing instr ument as, such
Pl TAlBe) and w ({TtTey, appesred
before me Ihns day in person and acknowledged that they signed snd delivered
said instrument as thelr own free and voluntary acts and as the free and
voluntary act of seid banking, corporetion fgr the uses and purposes therein
set fortr:  and the said L R (title) scknowledged that
{s]he, as custodian of the corporafe seal of said Danking corporation did affix
sald corpo/a*a seel to said instrument as [his/her] own free and voluntary sct
and as the free and voluntary act of said banking corporation for ssid uses

and purposes.
GIVEN unuei . my hand and notarial seat this .:Z:,?Wday of December,

1988. . o )
[ iz, O VA4
, Af %A{?ﬂ-t'j et 9 B Eg B o
Do, b ' A
BN (A R Notary "Public
My Cornmission Erpires.
7 [ F )
gz 1, [T Y [SEAL]
“f-/ K
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
ss.

COUNTY OF ool

ié £ %EE : {‘a}u i[z/ 8 Motarv-Public in and for sald County
and State, AT Arnold H: Dwinn appeared before me
3ealed and delivered said

this day in person and acknowiedged that he signad,
instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses . ond purposes therein set

forth
GIVEN undar my hand and notarial seal this /J‘Jday of December,

1988.
N ML)
. Notary Publlc
My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL A"
MARRYN HUGH'S
[SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIY
MY COMMLSSION XD, AUG. 4, 1794

52951068




UNOFFICIAL COPRY: - .

STATE OF ILLINOIS

S58.
COuNTY oF (red_.
)

? St "t

P '_4,{“[} , & Notary Pubtic in and for said County
and State, ; T Leonard E. Wineburgh asppeared before
me this dasy in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered
said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarisl seel this /J’d day of December,

Notary Publlc‘

1988.

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY MARNL YN HUGHES
PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINGY

MY COMMUISION BXP. AUG. 4, 1991

My Commissian Expires:

[SEAL]

STATE OF ILLINOIZ )
) sS.

: |
counTY of (arid/ )

0 ’%, < /sg‘, E{:éacfc,/ , @ Motary Public in snd for sasid County
and State, 65 ﬁéﬁ Y  YHAT Susan Pearson asppeared before me this
day in person and scknowiedged tnat she signed, sealed snd delivered ssid
instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein

set forth, y
GIVEN under my hand and notaris’ seal this /5# day of December,

1988. 4
)n
2 . f
2 L—LAA./ﬁj‘—J jJﬂf ?)AJ—--/
. Notary Puolic
My Commission Expires: —— SICTAL
MARILYN HUGHES
NUTA%T PIBLIC STATE OF 1LLINOIS
[SEAL} {my qowraennn 2XP. AVO. 4. 1991
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
/ ’ ) s$8.
counNTy ofF (lac v )

a Notary Public in and for said County

', o/ ) ,'j. !4: Lop—
and State, 6% ﬂEﬁéBb Cél@ Eh‘!T HW&JT Andrew Wineburgh appesred tofore me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sepled and delivered said

instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

8 GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this _,{\S't’"j day of December,
1988. —_

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

orvl

MARILYN HUBHES

mmcsmﬁorwmﬂ
[SEAL] | Mo oaasion Xp. AUG.4. 1991

62951068




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




e

e

o T e s

T S ST

g7 ey
[RC8

BURE TR 06 SR

e

g

o S e e

= AmAS gn g Bl -

VI

- UNOFFICIAL COPY: -

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
C/ ‘@ ) ss.
COUNTY OF ‘& & )

7

I, o , &8 Notary Public in and for said County
and State, T Ruth Suitivan appesred befgre me this

dsy in person and acknowleagecl that she signed, sealed and delivered sald
instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein

set forth. J
GIVEN under my hand and notarisi seal this /'f/ day of December,

1988. )
;’ é & 4_,,7{:}? ‘ A/:(g. %&__J

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: o T
MARILYN HUGHES
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
[SEAL] | My commission oxr. AUO. 4, 1991

STATE OF TEXAS )
) ss. Houston
)

COUNTY OF HARRJS ~N
I, :Z ZZQ& , 8 Notary Public in a
ichi i oun an ave EREBY CERTIFY THAT
reﬂ ng in gai Y. _a.8ie, i ES? A otintal
n

BN

and }/‘a{_f- - /44443 ’ | i
e, 4P o géadg of enjamin  Frartklin  Savings
exas savings anaJ‘oan adsocistion, personally known to me to

ssoctiation, a

be the same persons whose names er: subpscribed to the foregoing instrument
8s such Jfes ‘ fﬂncd’/%‘ﬁ\édiﬁ , appearad before me
acknowledye ia ey ghed and delivered sald

this day In person an
instrument as thelr own free and voluntary scts and as the free and voluntary

act of said savings and lgan associatign for «iie uses and purposes therein set
forth; and the said _Ma_(title; acknowledged that [xQhe, as
custodian of the corporate seal of faid savinygs snd loan association did affix

said corporate seal to said instrument as his/pgr own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of said savings and.lcan association for said

uses and purposes.

G!VEN under my hand and notaria! seal this S day of December,
1988. I

Notary Public

[SEAL]
My Commission Expires:

MARILYN NOTO
Notary Pubitic, Siste of Texas

My Commission Expires 07-26-92

62951068




SCHEDULE A

Parcel 5 (2212 Palmer Drive, Schaumburg, illincis)

That part of Lot 9 in Toliway Industrial Park, being a subdivision of part of
the east 1/2 of Section 33 and part of the west 1/2 of Section 34, Township 42

north, Range 10 east of the third principal meridian, in Cook County, lUineis.
described as follows:

Beginning at the easternmost corner of said Lot 9, being the interiection of
the southeriy line of Palmer Drive with the westerly line of Mammond Orive;
thence south westward along the said westerly line of Hammond ODrive, south
2] degrees 40 minutes 34 seconds west, a distance of 320 fast to the
southernmost corner ¢f said Lot 3; thence north westward aleng tha southerly
line of said Lot 9, north 74 dagreas 35 minutes 16 seconds west, 3 distance of
310.00 feet; thenro north 15 degrees 31 minutas 09 seconds east, a distancs of
375.91 feet to 4 roint on a3 curved line being the southeriy line of Paimer
Orive; thence sout's easterly along the said curved line convax to the south

west of 740.48 feet in radius for an arc length of 172.01 feet to a point of
tangency;: thence suvil) easterly aleng the southarly line of Palmer Orive,
being tangsnt to the (22t described curve, south 68 degrees 19 minutes 26

seconds east, a distanca’ of 177.99 feat to the paint of beginning,
County, lllinois.

in Cooik




S UNOFFICIALGOPY >

SCHEDULE B

Lot 29 in Klefstad's Wood Dale Industrial Park Unit One, being a subdivision in
Sactions 3 and 10, Township 40 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal
Meridian, accarding to the plat thereof recorded March 22, 1973, as Document
R73-15596, in DuPage County, lllinocis,

ER T I e N Ty
oS o oA

£357068

&




